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CHAPTER 530.

[8, F. No. 180.1

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER Tw(O HUNDRED AND BIXTEEN
(216) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE EXTRA SESSION OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), IN RE_
LATION TO FEES, COMPENSATION AND CLERK HIRE OF THE
COUNTY TREASURER OF LE SBUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it ¢nacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesola:

Seorion 1. That chapter two hundred end sixteen (216) of the
special laws of the extra session of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881), in relation to the fees, compensation and clerk
hire of the county treasurer of LeSueur county is hereby repealed.

Src. 2. This act shull teke effect and be in foree from and after
its passage,.

Approved Febraary 26, 1889.

CHAPTER bB3l.

[8. F. No. 283.) °

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SIX
(126), GENERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
FIVE (1875), AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE
(10%), SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN
(1887) BEING AN ACT TO REGULATE FISHING IN THE COUNTIES OF
ISANTI AND CHISAGO.

Be it ¢enacted by the Legislature of the Slate of Minnesola :

SegrioN 1. That chapter one hundred and twenty-six (126), gen-
eral laws of eighteen hundrad and seventy-five (1875), as amended by
chapter one hundred and five (105), special laws of eighteen hundred
and eighty-seven (1887}, being an act to regulate fishing in the ¢oun-
ties of Isanti and Chisago, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 7, 1889.



